

## Board of Intermediate & Secondary Education, Peshawar



No. /1/ /Gen: /Enrol:/BISEP

Dated: 01/10/2021

## **NOTIFICATION (REVISED)**

Inpartial modification of this department Notification No.98/Gen:/Enrol:BISEP dated 13/08/2021, the competent authority has been pleased to extend the date of enrollment as per following in order to facilitate/enable the students to provide "Form-B" which is mandatory for the Board record:-

GOVT INSTITUTIONS		
DETAIL OF FEE	FROM	TO
With Normal Fee (Enrol+Sports) (170+50) Total = Rs. 220/-	30/09/2021	15/10/2021
With Late Fee (Enrol+Sports+Late fee) (170+50+50) Total = Rs.270/-	16/10/2021	30/10/2021
With Double Late Fee (Enrol+Sports+Double late fee) (170+50+100)	01/11/2021	10/11/2021
Total=Rs.320/-		
PRIVATELY MANAGED INSTITUTIONS		
DETAIL OF FEE	FROM	TO
With Normal Fee (Enrol+Sports) (220+50) Total = Rs. 270/-	30/09/2021	15/10/2021
With Late Fee (Enrol+Sports+Late fee) (220+50+50) Total = Rs.320/-	16/10/2021	30/10/2021
With Double Late Fee (Enrol+Sports+Double late fee) (220+50+100)	01/11/2021	10/11/2021
Total=Rs.370/-		

----Sd----Chairman

Note: The Last date on the gazatted leave will be posted to the next working day.

## Copy for information to:

- 01. PSO to Chief Minister, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa
- 02. PA to Education Minister, (E&S) Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa
- 03. P.S to Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa
- 04. The Chairman, BISE Abbottabad, Bannu, D.I.Khan, Kohat, Malakand, Mardan, Swat,
- 05. DEO at District Peshawar, Charsadda, Chitral, Khyber, Mohmand, FR Peshawar
- 06. P.S to Chairman, BISE Peshawar
- 07. Director Regularity Authority Peshawar
- 08. All the Head of the Recognized institutions Govt/Private within the jurisdiction of BISE Peshawar
- 09. All Concerned Sections.

Secretary